Attorney Docket No.: 115470-20

Attorney Docket No.	.: 115470-20 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
DEC 1595 (Rev. 07/05)	
PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
Trademark Office: Pleas	S ONLY e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Troops	2. Name and address of reservoir
Name of conveying party(100)	
umar industries, inc.	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 115 Todd Court
Execution Date(s) February 28, 2006 Execution Date(s) February 28, 2006 Merger Change of Name	City: Thomasville
Security Agreement	State: North Carolina
UTT beint Desearch Agreement	Zip:27360
Te storest Assignment	Country: USA Ves V No
Confirmatory Education	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other	this document is being filed together
Application or patent number (-)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6,576,074
10/926,835	1
	——————————————————————————————————————
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes No
them correspondence	ers attached? Yes VINO 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	involved: 2
concerning document sites	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Name: Michael T. Murphy	I rest
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Into	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
Street Address. 1.0. 55.	tuformation
	1
City: Chicago	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: IllinoisZip:60690-1130	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1618</u>
Phone Number:(202) 955-6848	b. Deposit Account training
Fax Number: (312) 827-8000	Authorized User Name
Email Address: patents@bellboyd.com	9-2-06 Date
9. Signature: Signa	sheet, ettachments, and documents:
Michael 1, Mutphy Name of Person Signi	

Occuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0325 DANIELSROKA PC

08/24/2006 22:38 3362825769

PAGE 03/08

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, ZUMAR INDUSTRIES, INC., a Washington corporation, having its principal offices at 12015 Steele Street, South Tacoma, Washington 98444 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the applicant under U.S. Patent Application no. 10/926,835 and entitled TACTILE WARNING SYSTEM, filed August 25, 2006 (the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, HOTTAPE ACQUISITION, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Company duly organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina and having its principal offices at 115 Todd Court, Thomasville, North Carolina 27360, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Application and any resulting invention (the "Invention") in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said Assignment and any Invention as described in the aforesaid patent and any patent issued hereafter with respect thereto, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hold and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications, including without limitation the Application, including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said applications, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for any Invention in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such Application and any Invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

08/24/2006 22:38

3352825769

DANIELSROKA PC

PAGE 04/08

Dated this 28th day of February, 2006.

ZUMAR INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: / flexee_ FA

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1.1.07



DANIELSROKA PC

Ø8/24/2006 22:38 3362825769

PAGE 05/08

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, ZUMAR INDUSTRIES, INC., a Washington corporation, having its principal offices at 12015 Steele Street, South Tacoma, Washington 98444 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention known as U.S. Patent No. 6,576,074 and "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention known as U.S. Patent No. 6,576,074 and entitled PAVEMENT MARKING SYSTEM, issued by the United States on June 10, 2003 (the "Invention").

AND WHEREAS, HOTTAPE ACQUISITION, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Company duly organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina and having its principal offices at 115 Todd Court, Thomasville, North Carolina 27360, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said Invention as described in the aforesaid patent, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said Invention in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such Invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

89700/F/1 89700

PATENT REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0328 DANIELSROKA PC

08/24/2006 22:38

3362825769

PAGE 05/08

Dated this 28 day of Feelung 2006.

On this 28 day of Petrusky , 2006, Lens J. Lencke personally appeared before me, who is known by me to be the Length of ZUMAR INDUSTRIES, INC., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Patent Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1.1.07



89700/F/1 89700

RECORDED: 09/08/2006

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0329